Schooling Show Awards

Intro Open

Champion Rachel Jelen
Res. Ch. Amanda Rosen
Intro AA

Champion Donna Galbraith
GC 67.297%
Intro YR

Champion Arabella Bacon
Daencer 63.219%
Res. Ch. Madeline Jones

Training Open

Champion Rachel Jelen
Res. Ch. Rachel Jelen
Training AA

Champion Rebecca McCarty
Res. Ch. Janice Simon

3rd Jamy Johnson
4th Julie Blair

5th Helaine Crawford
6th Gail Wind

7th Pearl Winters

8th Cathy Suffecool
Training YR

Champion Silvia Figueroa
Res. Ch. Brooklynn Tucker
3rd Arabella Bacon
4th Arabella Bacon

First AA

Lucy Nation
Not Quite Spotless

Google

Wind

Luna

Mister Fair MCHF
Grazia Who

Bjorn
Just A Zippin Miracle
Florencia
Loyal Lisa DCH
DPH Indulgence
Chevelle SS 396
Cochise
Quinton Tyme

Ruby Tuesday
Moonin My Assets
Sir Galahad
Wind Daencer

66.000%
61.938%

62.735%

66.788%
63.228%

68.369%
64.467%
63.649%
63.435%
63.193%
63.117%
62.350%
58.955%

67.324%
65.777%
64.513%
61.681%



Champion Lesley Matt Sirius The
Warhorse 62.315%

First YR

Champion Emma Radel Integraty

Res. Ch. Airiana Holt Rey Jay Ron

3rd Asher Chaky Timeless Treasure
Fourth Open

Champion Rachel Jelen Clay Time
Western Intro Open

Champion Dana

Ziemke ShesSmartNRighteous

Res. Ch. Brandi Robison Lope of Faith
3rd Amanda Rosen Not Quite Spotless
Western Intro AA

Champion Agatha

Smithers Cisco

Res. Ch. Jeff Marshall PR Sheza Hot Tale
3rd Elizabeth Feltes Rivver
Vanquish 65.438%

4th Halle Clause Mia

Sth Amy Fleming Rio

Western Intro YR

Champion Adelyn Miller Scooter
McNutty 66.250%

Res. Ch. Victoria Brugnone Karmas Charge to
Elegance 63.500%

Western Basic Open

Champion Brandi Robison Lope of Faith
Res. Ch. Dana

Ziemke ShesSmartNRighteous

Western Basic AA

Champion Agatha

Smithers Cisco

Res. Ch. Amy Fleming Rio

65.875%

73.813%

63.196%

70.322%

64.583%
64.306%
63.827%

60.819%

65.688%
62.882%

69.476%

65.306%
63.542%

64.808%

63.077%



Western Basic YR
Champion Emma Radel Integraty
Res. Ch. Mikayla Spense Hawkeye

Western Level 1 AA
Champion Courtney Stankiewicz Bright Cynamin
Bars 66.821%

Western Level 1 YR

Champion Hailey Plesz Truth Is Golden

Freestyle - Combined

Champion Anna Pasela Halls Creek Hot Chocolate
Res. Ch. Lesley Matt Sirius The

Warhorse 65.090%

Obstacle Challenge

Champion Agatha Smithers Fizzical
Therapy 81.191%

Res. Ch. Lauren Cifranic Loping Sensation
3rd Helaine Crawford DPH Indulgence

4th Mary Phillips Louie

Sth Amy Fleming Rio

6th Mary Phillips Montana

Becognized Show flwards
Training Tevel (hampion

Rachel Jelen & Grazia Who
60.598%

Basic {evel Champion

64.990%
62.327%

65.810%

65.402%

77.382%
70.952%
68.809%
67.143%
60.476%



Dana Ziemke & SheaSmartNRighleous
89.308%

Tevel 1 Champion
émma Radel & Integraty
65.466%

Tevel 3 Champion
Brandi Rebison & A Chocolale {azy
(3.169

CADS Special Aiwards

Distinguished Horse- Junior (7 and ander)
PR Sheza Yot Tale

& 2024 CADS Awards FINAL wrshall

Dislingunished Norse- Prime (8-14)
Bright Cynamin Bars
Ridden by Courtney Stankiewicz
66.821%

Disltingunisked Horse- Vinlage (15 and older)
Cisco

Ridden by rlgatha Smithers
(3.891%



Dislingunished Rider- Junior (21 & ander)
Hailey Plesz
Riding Truth 1s Golden & We Al Have Sekirels
69.014%

Dislingunished Rider- Prime (22-49)
Brandi fiobison
Riding Tope of Taith & 11 Chocolale Tazy
70.643%

Dislingunisked Rider- Vinlage (50 & up)
flgatha Smithers
Riding Ciaco
3.891

Mosl Tmproved
Rachel Jelen & Tucy Nation
14.25 Improvement

Yeraalility Norse

Integraty
Ridden by Emma Radel
66.971%

firabian & Talf firabian

Sponsored by NHalle Clanse
‘Wind Daencer



Ridden by frabella Bacon
65.938%

‘Wesiern Overall
Sponsored by Sara Juslice
fgatha Smithers & Cisco
(3.113%

1 Got My Stari Tn 41!

Sponsored by J Bar Siables
Hailey Plesz & Truth 1s Golden

69.448%

Perfect Awards Submission Raffle
350 Big D’s Gift Card
Brootilyn Tucker

{quilalion iward- Jr|TR
Sponsored by Tlalle Clanse & fimanda Bacon
7inna Pasela

Lquilation iward- A4
Sponsored by NHalle Clanse & imanda Bacon
Halle Clause

Worae of the Year
Cisco
fRidden by figatha Smithers
73.891%



