# Schooling Show Awards

Intro Open Champion Res. Ch.	Rachel Jelen Amanda Rosen	Lucy Nation Not Quite Spotless	66.000% 61.938%
Intro AA Champion GC	Donna Galbraith 67.297%	Google	
Intro YR Champion Daencer Res. Ch.	Arabella Bacon 63.219% Madeline Jones	Wind Luna	62.735%
Training Op Champion Res. Ch.	en Rachel Jelen Rachel Jelen	Mister Fair MCHF Grazia Who	66.788% 63.228%
Training AA Champion Res. Ch. 3rd 4th 5th 5th 6th 7th 8th	Rebecca McCarty Janice Simon Jamy Johnson Julie Blair Helaine Crawford Gail Wind Pearl Winters Cathy Suffecool	Bjorn Just A Zippin Miracle Florencia Loyal Lisa DCH DPH Indulgence Chevelle SS 396 Cochise Quinton Tyme	68.369% 64.467% 63.649% 63.435% 63.193% 63.117% 62.350% 58.955%
Training YR Champion Res. Ch. 3rd 4th	Silvia Figueroa Brooklynn Tucker Arabella Bacon Arabella Bacon	Ruby Tuesday Moonin My Assets Sir Galahad Wind Daencer	67.324% 65.777% 64.513% 61.681%

First AA

Champion Warhorse	Lesley Matt 62.315%	Sirius	The	
First YR Champion Res. Ch. 3rd	Emma Radel Airiana Holt Asher Chaky	Integraty Rey Jay Roi Timeless Ti		64.583% 64.306% 63.827%
Fourth Oper Champion	n Rachel Jelen	Clay Time	9	60.819%
Western Intr Champion Ziemke Res. Ch. 3rd	o Open Dana ShesSmartNRigh Brandi Robison Amanda Rosen	Lope of	65.875% Faith e Spotless	65.688% 62.882%
Western Intr Champion Smithers Res. Ch. 3rd Vanquish 4th 5th	o AA Agatha Cisco Jeff Marshall Elizabeth Feltes 65.438% Halle Clause Amy Fleming	PR Sheza Rivver Mia Rio	73.813% Hot Tale	69.476% 65.306% 63.542%
Western Intr Champion McNutty Res. Ch. Elegance	o YR Adelyn Miller 66.250% Victoria Brugnone 63.500%	Scooter Karmas Ch	narge to	
Western Bas Champion Res. Ch. Ziemke	sic Open Brandi Robison Dana ShesSmartNRigh	Lope o nteous	f Faith 63.196%	64.808%
Western Bas Champion Smithers Res. Ch.	sic AA Agatha Cisco Amy Fleming	Rio	70.322%	63.077%

Western Bas Champion Res. Ch.	Emma Radel	Integraty Hawkeye	64.990% 62.327%
Western Lev Champion Bars	-	z Bright Cynamin	
Western Lev Champion	-	Truth Is Golden	65.810%
Freestyle - C Champion Res. Ch. Warhorse	Anna Pasela	Halls Creek Hot Chocolate Sirius The	e 65.402%
Obstacle ( Champion Therapy Res. Ch. 3rd 4th 5th 6th	Challenge Agatha Smithers 81.191% Lauren Cifranic Helaine Crawford Mary Phillips Amy Fleming Mary Phillips	Fizzical Loping Sensation DPH Indulgence Louie Rio Montana	77.382% 70.952% 68.809% 67.143% 60.476%

## Recognized Show Awards

# Training Level Champion

Rachel Jelen & Grazia Who 60.598%

**Basic Level Champion** 

Dana Ziemke & ShesSmartNRighteous 59.358%

Level 1 Champion

Emma Radel & Integraty 65.455%

#### Level 3 Champion

Brandi Robison & A Chocolate Lazy 73.169

## CADS Special Awards

### Distinguished Horse- Junior (7 and under) PR Sheza Hot Tale

← 2024 CADS Awards FINAL

ırshall

## Distinguished Horse- Prime (8-14) Bright Cynamin Bars

Ridden by Courtney Stankiewicz 66.821%

#### Distinguished Horse- Vintage (15 and older)

**Cisco** Ridden by Agatha Smithers 73.891%

## Distinguished Rider- Junior (21 & under)

Hailey Plesz Riding Truth Is Golden & We All Have Sekrets 69.014%

### Distinguished Rider- Prime (22–49)

Brandi Robison Riding Lope of Faith & A Chocolate Lazy 70.643%

#### Distinguished Rider- Vintage (50 & up)

Agatha Smithers Riding Cisco 73.891

#### **Hest Improved**

Rachel Jelen & Lucy Nation 14.25 Improvement

#### **Versalility Horse**

Integraty Ridden by Emma Radel 66.971%

# Arabian & Half Arabian Sponsored by Halle Clause

Wind Daencer

Ridden by Arabella Bacon 65.938%

### Western Overall Sponsored by Sara Justice Agatha Smithers & Cisco

73.113%

## 1 Got My Start In 4–11! Sponsored by J-Bar Stables

Hailey Plesz & Truth Is Golden 69.448%

# Perfect Awards Submission Raffle \$50 Big D's Gift Card

**Brooklyn Tucker** 

# **Equitation Award- Jr/YR Sponsored by Halle Clause & Amanda Bacon** Anna Pasela

## Equitation Award- AA

Sponsored by Halle Clause & Amanda Bacon

Halle Clause

# Horse of the Year

Čisco Ridden by Agatha Smithers 73.891%